A acofarma

ANALYSISCERTIFICATE

Lot/Analysis/Analysis N°: 190119

Product: SODIUM PHOSPHATE DIBASIC ANHYDROUS
Lot: 190119

Expiry date: 01/10/2025

Reference: Cumple RFES - PhEur9.6

Synonyms: di-Sodio hidrogenofosfato anhidro. E-339ii.
Formule: Na2HPO4

Poids moléculaire: 141,96 g/mol

Assay

Identification

Organoleptic properties
Appearance of the S solution (5% acq.)
Reducing substances (phosphites)
Arsenic

Heavy metals

Chlorides

Sulphates

Iron

Sodium dihydrogen phosphate
Loss on drying (105°C)

Assay

Organoleptic characteristics:

Conservation: In tightly closed containers.

Result

Conform (A,B,C,D)

Conform
Conform
Conform
<=2 ppm
<=10 ppm
<= 200 ppm
<= 500 ppm
<= 20 ppm
Conform
0,74 %
99,9 %

Specification

<=2 ppm
<=10 ppm
<= 200 ppm
<= 500 ppm
<= 20 ppm

<=1,0%
98,0-101,0%

Date of analysis: 13/03/2019

Responsible: M. Bastida
Technical director: Carmen Bau

Produit Nom

1177246 SODIO FOSFATO di-Basico Anh.Pv
1177246 SODIO FOSFATO di-Basico Anh.Pv
1177248 SODIO FOSFATO di-Basico Anh.Pv
1177248 SODIO FOSFATO di-Basico Anh.Pv

Judgement:
APPROVED

Capacité
250 g
250 ¢

1 kg

1 kg

Lot

190119-N-1
190119-N-2
190119-P-1
190119-P-2

This certificate is not initialled as it is computer processed, it is validated with the originals available at

Acofarma.

Original manufacturer's certificate available on request.




ACOFARMA DISTRIBUCION, S.A.

C/ Llobregat, 20 - 08223 Terrassa (Barcelona)
Tel./ 93-736.00.88

www.acofarma.com

Date d'édition: 26/07/2025

Pag2de 2



https://www.acofarma.com

	ANALYSIS CERTIFICATE
	Lot/Analysis/Analysis Nº: 190119


